7.1.2.4 (a) Interest rate exposure of financial instruments

($ thousand)

Interest rate exposure

Weighted
average
interest

rate%
Carrying

amount

Fixed
interest

rate

Variable
interest

rate
Non-interest

bearing

2021

Contractual financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 0.3% 18,012 - 18,012 -

Receivables - 184 - - 184

Total contractual financial assets 18,196 - 18,012 184

Contractual financial liabilities

Payables - 2,331 - - 2,331

Lease liabilities 2.6% 3,943 3,943 -

Total contractual financial liabilities 6,274 3,943 - 2,331

2020

Contractual financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1.1% 9,944 - 9,944 -

Receivables - 766 - - 766

Total contractual financial assets 10,710 - 9,944 766

Contractual financial liabilities

Payables - 2,490 - - 2,490

Lease liabilities 2.6% 4,629 4,629 - -

Total contractual financial liabilities 7,119 4,629 - 2,490

The total amounts disclosed here exclude statutory
amounts (for example GST input tax recoverable
and taxes payable).

E
n

e
rg

y
 S

a
fe

 V
ic

to
ri

a

116

7.1.2.4 (b) Interest rate risk sensitivity

($ thousand)

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying amount Net result Net result

2021

Contractual financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18,012 (180) 180

Total impact 18,012 (180) 180

2020

Contractual financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 9,944 (99) 99

Total impact 9,944 (99) 99

7.2 Contingent assets and
contingent liabilities

Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not
recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed
and, if quantifiable, are measured at nominal value.

Contingent assets and liabilities are presented
inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

Contingent assets

Contingent assets are possible assets that arise
from past events, whose existence will be confirmed
only by events not wholly within ESV’s control.
ESV has no quantifiable or non- quantifiable
contingent assets.

Contingent liabilities

Contingent liabilities are: